

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0104				
Estimated average burden					
nours per respons	se 0.5				

## INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)				1						
Name and Address of Reporting Per- Steinriede Anthony	son <del>*</del>	2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year)								
(Last) (First) 8285 TOURNAMENT DRIVE, 150	(Middle) SUITE				4. Relationship of Reporting Pers Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Ov		Filed(M		ndment, Date Original th/Day/Year)	
(Street)					X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)  Director of Finance			fy 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person		
MEMPHIS, TN 38125 (City) (State)	(Zip)		Form filed by More than One Reporting F							
	(Zip)		Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned							
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)		Ber	eneficially Owned Fornstr. 4) For		3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)				
						(Instr. 5)				
Common Stock			3,7	738 (1)		D				
unless the	ho respo form dis	ond to the splays a c	collection ourrently vali	of information d OMB contr	n contained in t		·			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)  2. Expression (instr. 4)  D		2. Date Exer Expiration I	Date Exercisable and piration Date Seonth/Day/Year)		3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		5. Ov Form Deriv Secu	vnership of vative rity:	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	
		Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shar	Security		et (D) or ect (I) r. 5)		
Employee Stock Option (Right Buy)	to	<u>(2)</u>	07/27/201	7 Common Stock	3,000	\$ 18.46		D		
Employee Stock Option (Right Buy)	to	(3)	07/25/2013	Stock Common	3,000	\$ 13.25		D		
Employee Stock Option (Right Buy)	to	<u>(4)</u>	07/30/2019	Common Stock	2,000	\$ 11.92		D		
Employee Stock Option (Right Buy)	to	<u>(5)</u>	07/23/2020	Common Stock	3,000	\$ 12.24		D		
Reporting Owners										
		Relationships								
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer		Other					
Steinriede Anthony										

Director of Finance

## **Signatures**

MEMPHIS, TN 38125

SUITE 150

Anthony Steinriede	05/12/2014
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

8285 TOURNAMENT DRIVE

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).

- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. *See* 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) These shares will vest as follows: 500 on 7/30/2014; 850 on 7/30/2015; 1,319 on 7/30/2016; 684 on 7/30/2017; 385 on 7/30/2018
- (2) These options will vest as follows: 600 on 7/27/2008; 600 on 7/27/2009; 600 on 7/27/2010; 600 on 7/27/2011; 600 on 7/27/2012
- (3) These options will vest as follows: 600 on 7/25/2009; 600 on 7/25/2010; 600 on 7/25/2011; 600 on 7/25/2012; 600 on 7/25/2013
- (4) These options will vest as follows: 400 on 7/30/2010; 400 on 7/30/2011; 400 on 7/30/2012; 400 on 7/30/2013; 400 on 7/30/2013
- (5) These options will vest as follows: 600 on 7/23/2011; 600 on 7/23/2012; 600 on 7/23/2013; 600 on 7/23/2014; 600 on 7/23/2015

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

EXHIBIT 24 LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY Know all persons by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Jeffrey A. Martin, Richard W. Corman and Gary C. Wilkerson (each a "Designee"), each acting alone with full power, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to: (1) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as an officer or director of Mueller Industries, Inc. or its subsidiaries (the "Company"), Forms 3, 4 and 5 in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules thereunder; and (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 3, 4 or 5 and timely file such form with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority. This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4 and 5 with respect to the undersigned's holdings of and transactions in securities issued by the Company, unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to either of the foregoing attorneys-in-fact; provided, however, that a Designee's status as an attorney-in-fact for the undersigned shall be automatically revoked if their employment with the Company is terminated for any reason. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 7th day of May, 2014. /s/ Anthony J. Steinriede Printed Name: Anthony J. Steinriede